







# Floyd County Sheriff's Office








Media Report 3 (Recurring)





Printed on June 23, 2014

[Initial Arrest Date/Time] is between '2014-06-22 00:00:00' and '8000-12-31 23:59:59' and

[Inmate->Age] is between '17' and '110'

| Last, First Middle   | Age | Sex    | Race  | Address                                 | Arrest   | Initial Arrest Location | Initial Arrested By | Agency                         | Release Reason   |
|--|-----|--------|-------|---|----------|-------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| <br>STUBBS, EVELYN ANN        | 59  | Female | Black | 303 REECE ST, ROME, GA 30161            | 06/22/14 | CALLAHAN ST             | McGuire, David      | Rome Police Department         | Bonded Out   |
|  |     |        |       |   |          |                         |                     |                                | 40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest<br>40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest  |
| <br>ROBERTS, DELORIS ANN      | 58  | Female | Black | 800 NORTH 5TH AVE, ROME, GA 30161       | 06/22/14 | ROYAL INN               | Carpenter, Ethan    | Rome Police Department         | Transferred  |
| <br>HUNTLEY, KRYSTAL RACQUEL | 25  | Female | Black | 8 ASHLAND PARK BLVD NE, ROME, GA 30161  | 06/22/14 | 311 ASHLAND PARK        | Harrell, Nick       | Rome Police Department         | Transferred  |
| <br>BEAVERS, WESLEY TREY    | 19  | Male   | Black | 18 FRANKLIN DR, CARTERSVILLE, GA 30120  | 06/22/14 | RESERVIOR ST            | Mills, Ricky        | Rome Police Department         |  |
|  |     |        |       |   |          |                         |                     |                                | 16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest<br>16-2-20 - PARTY TO A CRIME - Cleared by Arrest  |
| <br>WOODS, JORDAN DEVANTE   | 19  | Male   | Black | 105 RED COMB DR, CARTERSVILLE, GA 30120 | 06/22/14 | RESERVOIR ST            | Mills, Ricky        | Rome Police Department         |  |
|  |     |        |       |   |          |                         |                     |                                | 16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest<br>16-2-20 - PARTY TO A CRIME - Cleared by Arrest  |
| <br>KALAVANT, YUNUS HABIB   | 32  | Male   | White | 121 MELODY LANE, ROME, GA 30165         | 06/22/14 | 27B WEST DR             | GLAZE, JOHN         | Floyd County Police Department |  |
|  |     |        |       |   |          |                         |                     |                                | 16-5-24 - AGGRAVATED BATTERY - Cleared by Arrest<br>16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest<br>16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest<br>16-5-70(D)(1) - CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-ALLOW CHILD TO WITNESS FELONY/BATTERY/FAMILY VIOLENCE-3RD DEGREE - Cleared by Arrest |

| Last, First Middle  | Age | Sex    | Race  | Address   | Arrest   | Initial Arrest Location | Initial Arrested By | Agency                               | Release Reason  |
|---|-----|--------|-------|---|----------|-------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|---|
| <br>LAUDERBAUGH, RYAN<br>CHRISTOPHER | 28  | Male   | White | 17 CORAL AVE SW,<br>ROME, GA 30161                        | 06/22/14 | LEE AVE NEAR EAST       | McGuire, David      | Rome Police<br>Department            | Bonded Out  |
|   |     |        |       |   |          |                         |                     |                                      | 40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest<br>40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest                 |
| <br>STRINGER, NEAL<br>ALLEN          | 34  | Male   | Black | 5890 RIVERDALE RD,<br>COLLEGE PARK, GA<br>30349           | 06/22/14 | 1144 LOVELL RD          | MILLER, CHARLES     | Floyd County Police<br>Department    | Bonded Out  |
|   |     |        |       |   |          |                         |                     |                                      | 40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest  |
| <br>ROBBINS, KENNITH<br>DEWAYNE      | 27  | Male   | White | 4411 KINGSTON HWY,<br>KINGSTON, GA 30145                  | 06/22/14 | N. Broad @ Calhoun      | Smith, Robert       | Rome Police<br>Department            | Cash Bond Paid  |
|   |     |        |       |   |          |                         |                     |                                      | Section 14-2 - City Disorderly Conduct - Cleared by Arrest  |
| <br>JONAS, BARBARA<br>ANN           | 56  | Female | White | 7324 CAVE SPRING RD<br>SW APT B, CAVE<br>SPRING, GA 30124 | 06/22/14 | 7324 CAVE SPRING        | PARRIS, WILLIAM     | Floyd County Sheriff's<br>Office     | Bonded Out  |
|   |     |        |       |   |          |                         |                     |                                      | 16-9-20(B)(1)(2) - Deposit Account Fraud (Bad Checks) No more than \$1499.00 - Cleared by Arrest  |
| <br>JOHNSON, SAMUEL<br>JR          | 24  | Male   | Black | 3614 DEANSBRIDGE RD,<br>AUGUSTA, GA 30815                 | 06/22/14 | CHAT                    | WEBB, CHAT10        | Chattooga County<br>Sheriff's Office |   |
|   |     |        |       |   |          |                         |                     |                                      |   |
| <br>JOHNSON, CEDRIC<br>DEMOND      | 31  | Male   | Black | 3614 DEANS BRIDGE<br>RD, AUGUSTA, GA 30815                | 06/22/14 | CHAT CO SO              | WEBB, CHAT10        | Chattooga County<br>Sheriff's Office |   |
|   |     |        |       |   |          |                         |                     |                                      |   |
| <br>HOWARD, SELINA<br>BREANNE      | 25  | Female | White | 396 WEST PEEL RD,<br>ROME, GA 30165                       | 06/22/14 | Martha Berry @ GA 1     | Smith, Steven       | Rome Police<br>Department            | Bonded Out  |
|   |     |        |       |   |          |                         |                     |                                      | 40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest<br>40-6-10 - DRIVING W/O INSURANCE - Cleared by Arrest |

| Last, First Middle  | Age | Sex    | Race  | Address   | Arrest   | Initial Arrest Location | Initial Arrested By | Agency                            | Release Reason   |
|---|-----|--------|-------|---|----------|-------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| <br>TOWNSEND, DONALD<br>LEE JR | 39  | Male   | White | 9 WORSHAM STREET<br>SE, ROME, GA 30161                          | 06/22/14 | Burkhalter Road @ Brke  | BURNES, CHASE       | Floyd County Police<br>Department | 16-8-2 - Theft by Taking - Motor Vehicle - Cleared by Arrest<br>16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest<br>16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- FELONY - Cleared by Arrest   |
| <br>CESCUTTI, CASEY<br>BETH    | 27  | Female | White | 1213 RADIO SPRINGS<br>RD SW<br>ROME GA 30165, ROME,<br>GA 30165 | 06/22/14 | 1213 Radio Springs      | WOMACK, JAMES       | Floyd County Sheriff's<br>Office  | 42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest  |
| <br>SMITH, MISTY ANN           | 31  | Female | White | 28 COVERED SPRINGS<br>ROAD, ROME, GA 30165                      | 06/22/14 | 66 Lyons Drive          | Smith, Steven       | Rome Police<br>Department         | 42-9-44 - PAROLE VIOLATION - Cleared by Arrest<br>Section 14-20 - Criminal Trespass - Cleared by Arrest  |
| <br>WOOD, DEVUNTA<br>JAMAR    | 21  | Male   | Black | 326 Tolbert Street, Rome,<br>GA 30161                           | 06/23/14 | Riverside @ Turner      | Carpenter, Ethan    | Rome Police<br>Department         | 42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest<br>16-11-41 - PUBLIC DRUNK - Cleared by Arrest<br>16-8-18 - ENTERING AUTOMOBILE OR OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE WITH INTENT TO COMMIT THEFT OR FELONY (Article theft) - Cleared by Arrest |

**Total Records: 17**